## Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Covenant Not to Sue Agreement

It is the purpose of this agreement to exempt, waive and relieve Releasees from liability for personal injury, property damage, and wrongful death, including if caused by negligence, including the negligence, if any, of Releasees. "Releasees" include the Birmingham Public Schools, Seaholm Men's Soccer, Seaholm Men's Soccer Boosters and their affiliates, including officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives and independent contractors, as well as parties associated with Seaholm Men's Soccer and its events, including volunteers, boosters, coaches, officials, trainers, other participants, sponsors and advertisers.

I certify that my child is physically fit and have not been advised to not participate by a qualified medical professional. I certify that there are no health-related reasons or problems which preclude my child's participation in the 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic.

On behalf of myself and the minor identified below, and anyone claiming by, through or on behalf of me or such minor, and in consideration of such minor being allowed to participate in 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic event:

- 1. I acknowledge that soccer and related activities are, by their inherent nature, dangerous and represent a substantial risk of personal injury, property damage and/or death to participants. I further acknowledge that there may be risks and dangers not known to me or not reasonably foreseeable at this time, and that such risks and dangers are nevertheless intended to be fully covered by the assumption of risk, release of liability, covenant not to sue and other provisions of this agreement.
- 2. I assume all risks relating to soccer and our participation in any 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic activities.
- 3. I waive, release and forever discharge the Releasees, from and against any and all claims, demands and liabilities which I or my minor may have, now or in the future, known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, future or contingent, that arise or result from, or are in any way connected with our participation in any 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic activities.
- 4. I covenant and agree that I will not commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against any Releasees that arises or results from, or is in any way connected with, our participation in any 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic activities.
- 5. I INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in the 2018 Seaholm Men's Soccer Clinic, whether caused by negligence or otherwise.